or City (as a reference to the municipal corporation as opposed to location) in any Publication without 
prior written approval of City. 

' 
ARTICLES 

USE AND DISBURSEMENT OF GRANT FUNDS 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant funds. 

The amount of the Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Sixty-Seven Million, Five 
Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Two Dollars {$67,584,002) for the period from July 1, 2014 to June 
30, 2018, plus any contingent amount autho:rlzed by City and certified as available by the 
Controller. 

Contingent amount: Up to Six Million, Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred 
Dollars($6,758,400) for the period from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, may be available, in the City's 
sole discretion, as a contingency subject to authorization by the City and certified as available by 
the Controller. 

The maximum amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder sha11 not exceed Seventy-Four Million, 
Three Hundred Forty-Two Thousand, Four Hundred Two Dollars($74,342,402) for the period from 
July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2018. 

Grantee understands that, of the maximum dollar disbursement listed in Section 5.1 of this Agreemen( 
the amount shown as the Contingent Amount may not to be used in Program Budgets attached to this.